
Fordham (5-1 , 2-0) -vs- Lehigh (1-5 , 1-1)
10/08/2022 at Bethlehem, Pennsylvania (Goodman Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:02 PM   End of Game: 03:31 PM   Duration: 03:28
Referee: Overton,Matt   Line Judge: Long,Nathan   Side Judge: Park,Matt   Umpire: Grogan,Chris
Back Judge: Wood,Steve   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Maynor,Anthony   Field Judge: Farr,Allen
Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/08/2022
Site: Bethlehem, Pennsylvania (Goodman Stadium)
Attendance: 3,221

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
FOR 14 3 17 6 40
LEH 14 7 0 7 28

Qtr Time Scoring Play FOR LEH
1st 14:45 LEH - Burbage,Jalen 89 yd kickoff return (Van Dusen,Dylan kick) 0 7
1st 11:02 LEH - Colton,Dean 39 yd fumble recovery (Van Dusen,Dylan kick) 0 14
1st 08:12 FOR - Loughridge,Julius 42 yd run (Peskin,Brandon kick), 7 plays, 68 yards, TOP 02:45 7 14
1st 05:39 FOR - Wright,MJ 48 yd pass from DeMorat,Tim (Peskin,Brandon kick) 3 plays, 63 yards, TOP 00:55 14 14
2nd 11:20 FOR - Peskin,Brandon 24 yd field goal 14 plays, 63 yards, TOP 05:22 17 14

2nd 04:16
LEH - Johnson,Eric 6 yd pass from Perri,Dante (Van Dusen,Dylan kick) 15 plays, 75 yards, TOP
07:04 17 21

3rd 14:09
FOR - Felton,Mekai 13 yd pass from DeMorat,Tim (Peskin,Brandon kick) 2 plays, 76 yards, TOP
00:45 24 21

3rd 11:05
FOR - Carter,Dequece 40 yd pass from DeMorat,Tim (Peskin,Brandon kick) 6 plays, 66 yards, TOP
01:40 31 21

3rd 07:07 FOR - Peskin,Brandon 20 yd field goal 8 plays, 80 yards, TOP 03:08 34 21

4th 13:38
LEH - Kennedy,Connor 4 yd pass from Perri,Dante (Van Dusen,Dylan kick) 17 plays, 80 yards, TOP
08:23 34 28

4th 09:56 FOR - Wright,MJ 79 yd pass from DeMorat,Tim ( ) 2 plays, 81 yards, TOP 00:38 40 28



Team Statistics FOR LEH
FIRST DOWNS 25 24
    Rushing 9 6
    Passing 16 14
    Penalty 0 4
NET YARDS RUSHING 133 94
    Attempts 33 32
    Avg. Per Rush 4.0 2.9
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 171 106
    Yds. Lost 38 12
NET YARDS Passing 499 185
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 26-37-1 19-46-1
    Avg. / Att. 13.5 4.0
    Avg. / Comp. 19.2 9.7
    TDs 4 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 632 279
    Plays 70 78
    Avg. / Play 9 3.6
    Fumbles - Lost 2-2 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 9-95 2-25
PUNTS-YARDS 1-40 5-202
    Avg. / Punt 40 40.4
    Net / Punt 37.0 40.4
    Inside 20 0 3
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 3
KICKOFFS-YARDS 8-463 5-291
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 57.9 58.2
    Net Yards / Kickoff 40.0 28.6
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 70 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-3-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN 3.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-148-0 5-143-1
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 29.6 28.6
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-11-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-39-1
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 28:09 31:51
        1st Quarter 9:10 5:50
        2nd Quarter 4:41 10:19
        3rd Quarter 5:39 9:21
        4th Quarter 8:39 6:21
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 13 7 of 18
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 2 of 5
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-6 2-2
        Touchdowns 1-6 2-2
        Field Goals 2-6 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-4 3-31
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-3 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Fordham Lehigh

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
DeMorat,Tim 26 37 499 4 1 79 3
Totals 26 37 499 4 1 79 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Perri,Dante 19 46 185 2 1 17 1
Totals 19 46 185 2 1 17 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Loughridge,Julius 10 105 1 104 1 42 10.4
Sneed,Trey 19 66 6 60 0 13 3.2
DeMorat,Tim 4 0 31 -31 0 0 -7.8
Totals 33 171 38 133 1 42 4.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Hill,Zaythan 16 52 6 46 0 12 2.9
Garcia,Gaige 9 36 1 35 0 19 3.9
Perri,Dante 6 18 4 14 0 6 2.3
Burbage,Jalen 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 32 106 12 94 0 19 2.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Wright,MJ 4 226 2 79
Carter,Dequece 3 129 1 46
Felton,Mekai 8 80 1 18
Kokosioulis,Fotis 3 40 0 15
Sneed,Trey 3 13 0 7
Ciccio,Jeff 3 12 0 11
Cody,Garrett 1 6 0 6
Joyce,Ryan 1 -7 0 0
Totals 26 499 4 79

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jamiel,Geoffrey 5 57 0 16
Johnson,Eric 4 37 1 14
Burbage,Jalen 4 35 0 16
Snyder,Alex 2 21 0 14
Garcia,Gaige 2 18 0 17
Kennedy,Connor 2 17 1 13
Miner,Roemello 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 185 2 17

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Haslett,Will 1 40 40 40 0 0 0
Totals 1 40 40.0 40 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Banks-
Altekruse,Ben 5 202 40.4 51 3 0 1
Totals 5 202 40.4 51 3 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Kokosioulis,Fotis 0 0 0 5 148 68 0 0 0
Drati,Natani 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 11
Total 0 0 0 5 148 68 1 11 11

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Thomas,Donovan 1 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Burbage,Jalen 0 0 0 4 133 89 0 0 0
Hill,Zaythan 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
Total 1 3 3 5 143 89 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Peskin,Brandon 2nd 11:20 24 GOOD
Peskin,Brandon 3rd 07:07 20 GOOD

Peskin,Brandon 4th 05:38 33
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Bernard,Michael 8 463 0 0 57.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Garrido,Nick 5 291 0 0 58.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Fordham Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Conway,James 8 1 9 2.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Greenhagen,Ryan 7 — 7 2.0/6 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Drati,Natani 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-11 — — —
Spencer,Brandon 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams II,Stephen 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Low,Jack 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Armstrong,Elisha 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dixon IV,Alfonzo 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tony-Itoyah,Anthony 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Barletta,Jackson 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rice-Williams,Demarice 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spillers,Parker 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaworski,Matt 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hofus,Richard 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Coste,Jonathan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Felton,Mekai — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Courtney,Mike 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ferguson,B.J. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Holle,Nick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Buron,Matt 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chalhoub,Peter — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright,MJ — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carter,Dequece — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kemper,Alex — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Loughridge,Julius — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Peskin,Brandon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 44 10 54.0 5.0/12 1.0/4 — —/— 1-11 1 — —

Lehigh Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Norris,Nate 7 4 11 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DeNucci,Mike 7 1 8 3.0/18 2.0/17 — —/— - — — —
Leach,TyGee 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bland,Stephon 4 2 6 1.0/14 1.0/14 1 —/— - — — —
Thomas,Donovan 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Wimberly,LaTreil 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sibblis,Mikhari 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jones,Logan 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ochojski,Tyler 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Colton,Dean 3 — 3 1.0/3 —/— — 1/39 - — — —
Melzer,Corey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Garcia,Gaige 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Lawhead,Mitchell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bell,Tim 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Van Dusen,Dylan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Burke,TJ 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Spatny,Matt — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Joyner,Quentin — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Burbage,Jalen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kennedy,Connor — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan,Michael — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Johnson,Eric — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 45 14 59.0 7.0/38 3.0/31 1 2/39 1-0 2 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Fordham

Lehigh

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st FOR24 14:39 KO FOR39 11:02 FUMB 9-15 03:37
1st FOR32 10:57 KO LEH0 08:12 TD 7-68 02:45
1st FOR37 06:34 PUNT LEH0 05:39 TD 3-63 00:55
1st FOR30 01:42 DOWNS LEH7 11:20 FG 14-63 05:22
2nd FOR25 03:23 DOWNS FOR30 02:40 PUNT 3-5 00:43
2nd FOR15 00:32 PUNT FOR28 00:15 INT 2-13 00:17
3rd FOR24 14:54 KO LEH0 14:09 TD 2-76 00:45
3rd FOR34 12:45 PUNT LEH0 11:05 TD 6-66 01:40
3rd FOR17 10:15 PUNT LEH3 07:07 FG 8-80 03:08
4th LEH26 13:26 KO LEH30 11:34 DOWNS 4-(-4) 01:52
4th FOR19 10:34 PUNT LEH0 09:56 TD 2-81 00:38
4th FOR48 07:43 INT LEH23 05:38 FGA 5-29 02:05
4th FOR24 04:05 DOWNS LEH14 00:13 DOWNS 8-62 03:52

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LEH28 08:10 KO LEH27 06:34 PUNT 4-(-1) 01:36
1st LEH25 05:33 KO FOR30 01:42 DOWNS 8-45 03:51
2nd LEH25 11:20 KO FOR0 04:16 TD 15-75 07:04
2nd FOR28 04:15 KO FOR25 03:23 DOWNS 4-3 00:52
2nd LEH33 02:40 PUNT LEH45 00:32 PUNT 6-12 02:08
2nd LEH37 00:15 INT LEH42 00:00 HALF 1-5 00:15
3rd LEH25 14:09 KO LEH31 12:45 PUNT 3-6 01:24
3rd LEH37 11:00 KO LEH43 10:15 PUNT 3-6 00:45
3rd LEH20 07:01 KO FOR0 13:38 TD 17-80 08:23
4th LEH30 11:34 DOWNS LEH30 10:34 PUNT 3-0 01:00
4th LEH25 09:56 KO LEH43 07:43 INT 5-18 02:13
4th LEH23 05:38 FGA FOR24 04:05 DOWNS 8-53 01:33
4th LEH14 00:13 DOWNS LEH31 00:00 HALF 1-17 00:13



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Fordham wins toss and defers; LEH will receive; FOR will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Bernard,Michael kickoff 54
yards to the Lehigh11 Burbage,Jalen return 89 yards to the Ford00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:45. Van Dusen,Dylan kick attempt good (H:
Banks-Altekruse,Ben, LS: Knupp,Tucker). Garrido,Nick kickoff 64 yards to the Ford01 Kokosioulis,Fotis return 23 yards to the Ford24
(Lawhead,Mitchell). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fordham at 14:39
1st and 10 at FOR24 Fordham drive start at 14:39.
1st and 10 at FOR24 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 6 yards gain to the Ford30 (Sibblis,Mikhari).
2nd and 4 at FOR30 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Ford33 (Colton,Dean).
3rd and 1 at FOR33 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Ford35 (Leach,TyGee; Bland,Stephon), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR35 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete short middle to Joyce,Ryan for 7 yards loss to the Ford28, End

Of Play.
2nd and 17 at FOR28 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep left to Kokosioulis,Fotis for 12 yards to the Ford40, End Of

Play.
3rd and 5 at FOR40 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep middle to Felton,Mekai for 18 yards to the Lehigh42

(Norris,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH42 PENALTY Ford False Start  5 yards from Lehigh42 to Lehigh47. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at LEH47 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass incomplete short middle.
2nd and 15 at LEH47 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass incomplete short right.
3rd and 15 at LEH47 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim sacked for loss of 14 yards to the Ford39 (Bland,Stephon), fumble by

DeMorat,Tim recovered by Lehigh Colton,Dean at Ford39 Colton,Dean return 39 yards to the Ford00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:02.

1st and 10 at FOR3 Van Dusen,Dylan kick attempt good (H: Banks-Altekruse,Ben, LS: Knupp,Tucker).
1st and 10 at LEH35 Garrido,Nick kickoff 62 yards to the Ford03 Kokosioulis,Fotis return 29 yards to the Ford32 (Ochojski,Tyler).

Fordham 0-14 Lehigh

Fordham at 10:57
1st and 10 at FOR32 Fordham drive start at 10:57.
1st and 10 at FOR32 No Huddle-Shotgun Loughridge,Julius rush right for 8 yards gain to the Ford40 (Leach,TyGee; Norris,Nate).
2nd and 2 at FOR40 No Huddle-Shotgun Loughridge,Julius rush middle for 1 yard loss to the Ford39 (DeNucci,Mike).
3rd and 3 at FOR39 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete short right to Cody,Garrett for 6 yards to the Ford45

(Wimberly,LaTreil), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR45 No Huddle-Shotgun Loughridge,Julius rush left for 2 yards gain to the Ford47 (Bland,Stephon).
2nd and 8 at FOR47 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete short right to Sneed,Trey for 7 yards to the Lehigh46

(Ochojski,Tyler).
3rd and 1 at LEH46 No Huddle-Shotgun Loughridge,Julius rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Lehigh42 (Leach,TyGee), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH42 No Huddle-Shotgun Loughridge,Julius rush middle for 42 yards gain to the Lehigh00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:12,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH3 Peskin,Brandon kick attempt good (H: Haslett,Will, LS: Callahan,Tom).
1st and 10 at FOR35 Bernard,Michael kickoff 49 yards to the Lehigh16 Burbage,Jalen return 12 yards to the Lehigh28, out of bounds

at Lehigh28.
Fordham 7-14 Lehigh

Lehigh at 08:10
1st and 10 at LEH28 Lehigh drive start at 08:10.
1st and 10 at LEH28 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush middle for 12 yards gain to the Lehigh40 (Greenhagen,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH40 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Lehigh42 (Armstrong,Elisha).
2nd and 8 at LEH42 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short left to Snyder,Alex.
3rd and 8 at LEH42 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete deep right to Burbage,Jalen for 17 yards to the Ford41

(Spencer,Brandon) PENALTY Lehigh Pass Interference (Johnson,Eric) 15 yards from Lehigh42 to Lehigh27. NO
PLAY.

3rd and 23 at LEH27 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right to Johnson,Eric.
4th and 23 at LEH27 Banks-Altekruse,Ben punt 36 yards to the Ford37 fair catch by Kokosioulis,Fotis at Ford37.

Fordham at 06:34
1st and 10 at FOR37 Fordham drive start at 06:34.
1st and 10 at FOR37 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete short right to Sneed,Trey for 3 yards to the Ford40 (Bell,Tim).
2nd and 7 at FOR40 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep right to Felton,Mekai for 12 yards to the Lehigh48

(Norris,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH48 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep right to Wright,MJ for 48 yards to the Lehigh00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:39, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH3 Peskin,Brandon kick attempt good (H: Haslett,Will, LS: Callahan,Tom).
1st and 10 at FOR35 Bernard,Michael kickoff 50 yards to the Lehigh15 Hill,Zaythan return 10 yards to the Lehigh25 (Buron,Matt).

Fordham 14-14 Lehigh



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lehigh at 05:33
1st and 10 at LEH25 Lehigh drive start at 05:33.
1st and 10 at LEH25 No Huddle-Shotgun Burbage,Jalen rush left for 1 yard loss to the Lehigh24 (Jaworski,Matt).
2nd and 11 at LEH24 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete deep middle to Burbage,Jalen for 16 yards to the Lehigh40

(Ferguson,B.J.), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH40 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Gaige rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Lehigh44 (Drati,Natani).
2nd and 6 at LEH44 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Gaige rush middle for 19 yards gain to the Ford37 (Tony-Itoyah,Anthony), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR37 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short left to Jamiel,Geoffrey.
2nd and 10 at FOR37 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Gaige rush left for 2 yards gain to the Ford35 (Dixon IV,Alfonzo; Low,Jack).
3rd and 8 at FOR35 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante rush middle for 0 yards to the Ford35 (Barletta,Jackson).
4th and 8 at FOR35 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right broken up by Kemper,Alex PENALTY Ford Offside 5

yards from Ford35 to Ford30. NO PLAY.
4th and 3 at FOR30 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right to Burbage,Jalen.

Fordham at 01:42
1st and 10 at FOR30 Fordham drive start at 01:42.
1st and 10 at FOR30 No Huddle-Shotgun Loughridge,Julius rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Ford35 (Bland,Stephon).
2nd and 5 at FOR35 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep right to Ciccio,Jeff for 11 yards to the Ford46 (Van

Dusen,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR46 No Huddle-Shotgun Loughridge,Julius rush right for 7 yards gain to the Lehigh47 (Norris,Nate).
2nd and 3 at LEH47 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim rush right for 0 yards to the Lehigh47 (Bland,Stephon).
3rd and 3 at LEH47 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete short right to Felton,Mekai for 2 yards to the Lehigh45

(Wimberly,LaTreil).
Fordham 14-14 Lehigh

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 1 at LEH45 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 1 at LEH45 No Huddle-Shotgun Loughridge,Julius rush middle for 7 yards gain to the Lehigh38 (Thomas,Donovan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH38 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim sacked for loss of 4 yards to the Lehigh42 (DeNucci,Mike).
2nd and 14 at LEH42 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep left to Felton,Mekai for 15 yards to the Lehigh27, End Of

Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH27 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Lehigh23 (DeNucci,Mike; Norris,Nate).
2nd and 6 at LEH23 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete short left to Felton,Mekai for 9 yards to the Lehigh14, End Of

Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH14 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete short left to Felton,Mekai for 5 yards to the Lehigh09

(DeNucci,Mike).
2nd and 5 at LEH9 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Lehigh07 (Sibblis,Mikhari).
3rd and 3 at LEH7 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass incomplete short left to Carter,Dequece.
4th and 3 at LEH7 Peskin,Brandon field goal attempt from 24 yards GOOD (H: Haslett,Will, LS: Callahan,Tom), clock 11:20.
1st and 10 at FOR35 Bernard,Michael kickoff 65 yards to the Lehigh00 fair catch by Burbage,Jalen at Lehigh00.

Fordham 17-14 Lehigh

Lehigh at 11:20
1st and 10 at LEH25 Lehigh drive start at 11:20.
1st and 10 at LEH25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush left for 7 yards gain to the Lehigh32 (Armstrong,Elisha; Chalhoub,Peter).
2nd and 3 at LEH32 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush right for 4 yards gain to the Lehigh36 (Greenhagen,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH36 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete deep right to Kennedy,Connor for 13 yards to the Lehigh49

(Courtney,Mike), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH49 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Ford46 (Hofus,Richard).
2nd and 5 at FOR46 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete deep left to Jamiel,Geoffrey for 13 yards to the Ford33

(Drati,Natani), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR33 PENALTY Ford Offside (Coste,Jonathan) 5 yards from Ford33 to Ford28. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at FOR28 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Gaige rush middle for 1 yard loss to the Ford29 (Conway,James).
2nd and 6 at FOR29 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush middle for 0 yards to the Ford29 (Coste,Jonathan).
3rd and 6 at FOR29 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right.
4th and 6 at FOR29 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete short right to Snyder,Alex for 7 yards to the Ford22 (Tony-

Itoyah,Anthony), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR22 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right.
2nd and 10 at FOR22 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete short middle to Burbage,Jalen for 9 yards to the Ford13

(Drati,Natani).
3rd and 1 at FOR13 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Ford11 (Dixon IV,Alfonzo), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR11 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right.
2nd and 10 at FOR11 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante rush right for 5 yards gain to the Ford06 (Williams II,Stephen).
3rd and 5 at FOR6 Timeout Fordham, clock 04:22.
3rd and 5 at FOR6 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete short left to Johnson,Eric for 6 yards to the Ford00 TOUCHDOWN,

clock 04:16, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR3 Van Dusen,Dylan kick attempt good (H: Banks-Altekruse,Ben, LS: Knupp,Tucker).
1st and 10 at LEH35 Garrido,Nick kickoff 46 yards to the Ford19 Kokosioulis,Fotis return 9 yards to the Ford19 fumbled by

Kokosioulis,Fotis at Ford19 recovered by Lehigh Garcia,Gaige at Ford28, End Of Play.



Fordham 17-21 Lehigh
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

FOR will receive; LEH will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Garrido,Nick kickoff 60 yards to the Ford05
Kokosioulis,Fotis return 19 yards to the Ford24 (Norris,Nate). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Lehigh at 04:15
1st and 10 at FOR28 Lehigh drive start at 04:15.
1st and 10 at FOR28 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Ford25 (Conway,James).
2nd and 7 at FOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right to Jamiel,Geoffrey.
3rd and 7 at FOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right.
4th and 7 at FOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right to Johnson,Eric.

Fordham at 03:23
1st and 10 at FOR25 Fordham drive start at 03:23.
1st and 10 at FOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete short right to Ciccio,Jeff for 5 yards to the Ford30

(Thomas,Donovan).
2nd and 5 at FOR30 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass incomplete short right to Wright,MJ broken up by Jordan,Michael.
3rd and 5 at FOR30 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass incomplete short middle to Kokosioulis,Fotis.
4th and 5 at FOR30 Haslett,Will punt 40 yards to the Lehigh30 Thomas,Donovan return 3 yards to the Lehigh33 (Conway,James;

Felton,Mekai).

Lehigh at 02:40
1st and 10 at LEH33 Lehigh drive start at 02:40.
1st and 10 at LEH33 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short middle to Burbage,Jalen.
2nd and 10 at LEH33 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush left for 0 yards to the Lehigh33 (Low,Jack).
3rd and 10 at LEH33 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete deep middle to Snyder,Alex for 14 yards to the Lehigh47 (Rice-

Williams,Demarice; Spencer,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush right for 2 yards gain to the Lehigh49 (Armstrong,Elisha).
2nd and 8 at LEH49 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short middle to Burbage,Jalen.
3rd and 8 at LEH49 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante sacked for loss of 4 yards to the Lehigh45 (Greenhagen,Ryan).
4th and 12 at LEH45 Banks-Altekruse,Ben punt 40 yards to the Ford15.

Fordham at 00:32
1st and 10 at FOR15 Fordham drive start at 00:32.
1st and 10 at FOR15 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep left to Kokosioulis,Fotis for 13 yards to the Ford28

(Wimberly,LaTreil), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR28 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass intercepted by Thomas,Donovan at Lehigh37, End Of Play.

Lehigh at 00:15
1st and 10 at LEH37 Lehigh drive start at 00:15.
1st and 10 at LEH37 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Lehigh42 (Greenhagen,Ryan).
2nd and 5 at LEH42 End of game, clock 00:00.

Fordham 17-21 Lehigh

Fordham at 14:54
1st and 10 at FOR24 Fordham drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at FOR24 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep right to Wright,MJ for 63 yards to the Lehigh13

(Wimberly,LaTreil), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH13 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep right to Felton,Mekai for 13 yards to the Lehigh00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:09, 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under review. The ruling on the field is confirmed.
1st and 10 at LEH3 Peskin,Brandon kick attempt good (H: Haslett,Will, LS: Callahan,Tom).
1st and 10 at FOR35 Bernard,Michael kickoff 60 yards to the Lehigh05 fair catch by Burbage,Jalen at Lehigh05.

Fordham 24-21 Lehigh

Lehigh at 14:09
1st and 10 at LEH25 Lehigh drive start at 14:09.
1st and 10 at LEH25 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Gaige rush left for 2 yards gain to the Lehigh27 (Spillers,Parker).
2nd and 8 at LEH27 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right to Jamiel,Geoffrey.
3rd and 8 at LEH27 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante rush left for 4 yards gain to the Lehigh31, End Of Play.
4th and 4 at LEH31 Banks-Altekruse,Ben punt 35 yards to the Ford34 fair catch by Kokosioulis,Fotis at Ford34.

Fordham at 12:45
1st and 10 at FOR34 Fordham drive start at 12:45.
1st and 10 at FOR34 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass incomplete short right broken up by Sibblis,Mikhari.



2nd and 10 at FOR34 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep left to Kokosioulis,Fotis for 15 yards to the Ford49
(Melzer,Corey), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at FOR49 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 13 yards gain to the Lehigh38 (Jones,Logan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH38 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 2 yards loss to the Lehigh40 (Spatny,Matt; Joyner,Quentin).
2nd and 12 at LEH40 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass incomplete short right.
3rd and 12 at LEH40 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep left to Carter,Dequece for 40 yards to the Lehigh00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:05, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH3 Peskin,Brandon kick attempt good (H: Haslett,Will, LS: Callahan,Tom).
1st and 10 at FOR35 PENALTY Ford UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (DeMorat,Tim) 15 yards from Ford35 to Ford20. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at FOR20 Bernard,Michael kickoff 59 yards to the Lehigh21 Burbage,Jalen return 16 yards to the Lehigh37, End Of Play.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fordham 31-21 Lehigh

Lehigh at 11:00
1st and 10 at LEH37 Lehigh drive start at 11:00.
1st and 10 at LEH37 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante rush middle for 6 yards gain to the Lehigh43 (Conway,James).
2nd and 4 at LEH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short left to Miner,Roemello.
3rd and 4 at LEH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short left to Burbage,Jalen broken up by Kemper,Alex.
4th and 4 at LEH43 Banks-Altekruse,Ben punt 40 yards to the Ford17 fair catch by Kokosioulis,Fotis at Ford17.

Fordham at 10:15
1st and 10 at FOR17 Fordham drive start at 10:15.
1st and 10 at FOR17 No Huddle-Shotgun Loughridge,Julius rush right for 16 yards gain to the Ford33 (Thomas,Donovan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR33 No Huddle-Shotgun Loughridge,Julius rush middle for 14 yards gain to the Ford47 (Thomas,Donovan;

Leach,TyGee), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR47 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush right for 12 yards gain to the Lehigh41 (Norris,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH41 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep middle to Wright,MJ for 36 yards to the Lehigh05

(Jones,Logan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at LEH5 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 1 yard loss to the Lehigh06 (Burke,TJ).
2nd and 6 at LEH6 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete short left to Sneed,Trey for 3 yards to the Lehigh03

(Norris,Nate; Bland,Stephon).
3rd and 3 at LEH3 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass incomplete short left to Carter,Dequece.
4th and 3 at LEH3 Peskin,Brandon field goal attempt from 20 yards GOOD (H: Haslett,Will, LS: Callahan,Tom), clock 07:07.
1st and 10 at FOR35 Bernard,Michael kickoff 61 yards to the Lehigh04 Burbage,Jalen return 16 yards to the Lehigh20 (Low,Jack;

Spillers,Parker).
Fordham 34-21 Lehigh

Lehigh at 07:01
1st and 10 at LEH20 Lehigh drive start at 07:01.
1st and 10 at LEH20 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete deep right to Kennedy,Connor for 12 yards to the Lehigh32, End

Of Play PENALTY Lehigh Holding (Jablonski,Christian) 10 yards from Lehigh20 to Lehigh10. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at LEH10 PENALTY Ford Holding  10 yards from Lehigh10 to Lehigh20, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LEH20 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Lehigh22 (Williams II,Stephen).
2nd and 8 at LEH22 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right to Johnson,Eric, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY Ford Personal

Foul (Chalhoub,Peter) 15 yards from Lehigh22 to Lehigh37, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH37 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete short middle to Johnson,Eric for 5 yards to the Lehigh42 (Williams

II,Stephen).
2nd and 5 at LEH42 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Gaige rush middle for 6 yards gain to the Lehigh48 (Greenhagen,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH48 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short middle to Kennedy,Connor.
2nd and 10 at LEH48 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete short right to Burbage,Jalen for 5 yards to the Ford47

(Spencer,Brandon).
3rd and 5 at FOR47 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Gaige rush middle for 0 yards to the Ford47 (Holle,Nick).
4th and 5 at FOR47 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete deep middle to Jamiel,Geoffrey for 14 yards to the Ford33

(Spencer,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR33 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right to Johnson,Eric.
2nd and 10 at FOR33 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush right for 4 yards loss to the Ford37 (Conway,James).
3rd and 14 at FOR37 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete deep middle to Jamiel,Geoffrey for 16 yards to the Ford21

(Barletta,Jackson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR21 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete short left to Jamiel,Geoffrey for 8 yards to the Ford13

(Conway,James).
2nd and 2 at FOR13 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush middle for 0 yards to the Ford13 (Conway,James).
3rd and 2 at FOR13 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Ford10 (Conway,James), 1ST DOWN.

Fordham 34-21 Lehigh

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at FOR10 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at FOR10 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush middle for 8 yards gain to the Ford02 (Rice-Williams,Demarice).
2nd and 2 at FOR2 No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Zaythan rush left for 2 yards loss to the Ford04 (Greenhagen,Ryan).
3rd and 4 at FOR4 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete short middle to Kennedy,Connor for 4 yards to the Ford00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:38, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR3 Van Dusen,Dylan kick attempt good (H: Banks-Altekruse,Ben, LS: Knupp,Tucker).



1st and 10 at LEH35 Garrido,Nick kickoff 59 yards to the Ford06 Kokosioulis,Fotis return 68 yards to the Lehigh26 (Ochojski,Tyler),
out of bounds.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fordham 34-28 Lehigh

Fordham at 13:26
1st and 10 at LEH26 Fordham drive start at 13:26.
1st and 10 at LEH26 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Lehigh23 (DeNucci,Mike).
2nd and 7 at LEH23 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete short left to Felton,Mekai for 6 yards to the Lehigh17

(Leach,TyGee).
3rd and 1 at LEH17 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 3 yards loss to the Lehigh20 (Colton,Dean).
4th and 4 at LEH20 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete short middle to Kokosioulis,Fotis for 10 yards to the Lehigh10

(Colton,Dean) PENALTY Ford Holding (Evbomenya,David) 10 yards from Lehigh20 to Lehigh30. NO PLAY.
4th and 14 at LEH30 Timeout Lehigh, clock 11:40.
4th and 14 at LEH30 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass incomplete short right to Wright,MJ.

Lehigh at 11:34
1st and 10 at LEH30 Lehigh drive start at 11:34.
1st and 10 at LEH30 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Gaige rush middle for 0 yards to the Lehigh30 (Jaworski,Matt).
2nd and 10 at LEH30 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short left to Johnson,Eric.
3rd and 10 at LEH30 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short middle to Kennedy,Connor.
4th and 10 at LEH30 Banks-Altekruse,Ben punt 51 yards to the Ford19.

Fordham at 10:34
1st and 10 at FOR19 Fordham drive start at 10:34.
1st and 10 at FOR19 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Ford21 (Leach,TyGee; Norris,Nate).
2nd and 8 at FOR21 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep middle to Wright,MJ for 79 yards to the Lehigh00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:56, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH3 Loughridge,Julius rush attempt failed.
1st and 10 at FOR35 Bernard,Michael kickoff 65 yards to the Lehigh00 fair catch by Burbage,Jalen at Lehigh00.

Fordham 40-28 Lehigh

Lehigh at 09:56
1st and 10 at LEH25 Lehigh drive start at 09:56.
1st and 10 at LEH25 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete short right to Garcia,Gaige for 1 yard to the Lehigh26

(Hofus,Richard).
2nd and 9 at LEH26 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete deep right to Johnson,Eric for 14 yards to the Lehigh40, End Of

Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH40 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Gaige rush right for 3 yards gain to the Lehigh43 (Conway,James).
2nd and 7 at LEH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short middle to Snyder,Alex.
3rd and 7 at LEH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass intercepted by Drati,Natani at Ford37 Drati,Natani return 11 yards to the

Ford48 (Garcia,Gaige).

Fordham at 07:43
1st and 10 at FOR48 Fordham drive start at 07:43.
1st and 10 at FOR48 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep left to Carter,Dequece for 46 yards to the Lehigh06, End Of

Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at LEH6 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete short left to Ciccio,Jeff for 4 yards loss to the Lehigh10, End Of

Play.
2nd and 10 at LEH10 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim sacked for loss of 13 yards to the Lehigh23 (DeNucci,Mike).
3rd and 23 at LEH23 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass incomplete short left to Kokosioulis,Fotis.
4th and 23 at LEH23 Peskin,Brandon field goal attempt from 33 yards NO GOOD (H: Haslett,Will, LS: Callahan,Tom), clock 05:38.

Lehigh at 05:38
1st and 10 at LEH23 Lehigh drive start at 05:38.
1st and 10 at LEH23 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete deep right to Johnson,Eric for 12 yards to the Lehigh35

(Spencer,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH35 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short middle PENALTY Ford Pass Interference (McNair,Nasir) 15

yards from Lehigh35 to Lehigh50, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LEH50 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short left to Burbage,Jalen.
2nd and 10 at LEH50 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete short right to Jamiel,Geoffrey for 6 yards to the Ford44

(Drati,Natani).
3rd and 4 at FOR44 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete short left to Burbage,Jalen for 5 yards to the Ford39, End Of Play,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR39 PENALTY Ford Pass Interference (Kemper,Alex) 15 yards from Ford39 to Ford24, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at FOR24 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right to Jamiel,Geoffrey.
2nd and 10 at FOR24 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short left to Burbage,Jalen.
3rd and 10 at FOR24 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short middle to Jamiel,Geoffrey.
4th and 10 at FOR24 No Huddle-Shotgun Perri,Dante pass incomplete short right to Burbage,Jalen.



 
 

 
 

 

Fordham at 04:05
1st and 10 at FOR24 Fordham drive start at 04:05.
1st and 10 at FOR24 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Ford27 (Norris,Nate).
2nd and 7 at FOR27 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 7 yards gain to the Ford34 (DeNucci,Mike), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR34 Timeout Lehigh, clock 03:00.
1st and 10 at FOR34 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Ford36 (Norris,Nate).
2nd and 8 at FOR36 Timeout Lehigh, clock 02:54.
2nd and 8 at FOR36 No Huddle-Shotgun DeMorat,Tim pass complete deep left to Carter,Dequece for 43 yards to the Lehigh21, End Of

Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH21 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Lehigh18 (Jones,Logan).
2nd and 7 at LEH18 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Lehigh15 (Colton,Dean).
3rd and 4 at LEH15 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Lehigh14 (Sibblis,Mikhari).
4th and 3 at LEH14 No Huddle-Shotgun Sneed,Trey rush middle for 0 yards to the Lehigh14 (DeNucci,Mike).

Lehigh at 00:13
1st and 10 at LEH14 Lehigh drive start at 00:13.
1st and 10 at LEH14 Shotgun Perri,Dante pass complete deep middle to Garcia,Gaige for 17 yards to the Lehigh31

(Greenhagen,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LEH31 End of game, clock 00:00.

Fordham 40-28 Lehigh


